

A RESOLUTION OF THE BRAZOS VALLEY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO ITS MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR SUBMITTAL TO THE TEXAS WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD FOR APPROVAL

WHEREAS, the Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District ("District") is charged by the Texas Legislature with providing for the conservation, preservation, protection, and prevention of waster of groundwater, and or groundwater resources in Brazos and Robertson counties, Texas, under §36.0015, Tex. Water Code;

WHEREAS, the District is authorized to make and enforce fair and impartial rules to manage groundwater resources as scientifically necessary to conserve and protect groundwater resources in the area under §36.101, Tex. Water Code;

WHEREAS, pursuant to §§36.1071 and 36.1072, Tex. Water Code, following notice and hearing, the District developed a comprehensive management plan that addresses the required management goals, as applicable and shall submit its Board-approved amendments to the Texas Water Development Board as provided under §36.1073, Tex. Water Code;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BRAZOS VALLEY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT THAT

The District adopts the Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

Management Plan and submits it to the Texas Water Development Board for

review and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 14th day of March, 2019

BRAZOS VALLEY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Jan A. Roe, President

Linda Pecina, Secretary

Jayson Barfknecht, Director